
Community Planning and 

Housing

Minutes

Tuesday, August 19, 2025, 1:00 PM

Chair: Sarah Parady, Vice Chair: Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Shontel Lewis, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Luke Palmisano

NOTE: 1:00 pm Early Start

Attendance

Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady, WatsonPresent 8 - 

Action Items

25-1186 Approves a map amendment to rezone property from D-C, UO-1 to D-TD, 

UO-1, located at 800 15th Street, in Council District 10.

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Bill 25-1186 be approved for filing, carried by the 

following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sawyer, Torres, Parady6 - 

Nay: 0   

Absent: Sandoval1 - 

HOST Rapid Resolution Contract Amendments

25-1194 Amends a contract with the Denver Rescue Mission to add $552,245.00 

for a new total of $1,029,745.00 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-2027 to continue providing rapid resolution services for people 

experiencing homelessness or housing instability, citywide 

(HOST-202370131/HOST-202580851-02).

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolutions 25-1194 and 25-1196 through 25-1199 

be approved for filing in a block, carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   

25-1196 Amends a contract with Volunteers of America Colorado Branch to add 

$261,485.00 for a new total of $556,485.00 and to add two years for a new 

end date of 12-31-2027 to allow the agency to continue to provide rapid 
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resolution services for people experiencing homelessness or housing 

instability, citywide (HOST-202370279/HOST-202580849-02).

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolutions 25-1194 and 25-1196 through 25-1199 

be approved for filing in a block, carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   

25-1197 Amends a contract with The Salvation Army to add $541,054.00 for a new 

total of $1,117,803.00 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-2027 to allow the agency to continue to provide rapid resolution 

services for people experiencing homelessness or housing instability, 

citywide (HOST-202370175/HOST-202580871-03).

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolutions 25-1194 and 25-1196 through 25-1199 

be approved for filing in a block, carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   

25-1198 Amends a contract with Senior Support Services to add $260,527.00 for a 

new total of $562,276.00 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-2027 to allow the agency to continue to provide rapid resolution 

services for people experiencing homelessness or housing instability, 

citywide (HOST-202369980/HOST-202580850-03).

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolutions 25-1194 and 25-1196 through 25-1199 

be approved for filing in a block, carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   

25-1199 Amends a contract with the St. Francis Center to add $598,167.00 for a 

new total of $896,167.00 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-2027 to allow the agency to continue to provide rapid resolution 

services for people experiencing homelessness or housing instability, 

citywide (HOST-202477102/HOST-202580869-01).

A motion offered by Council member Torres, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolutions 25-1194 and 25-1196 through 25-1199 

be approved for filing in a block, carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   
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HOST Rapid Rehousing Contract

25-1195 Approves a contract with The Salvation Army for $5,050,000.00 with an 

end date of 6-30-2026 to provide Rapid-Rehousing (RRH) services to 

people experiencing homelessness in the City and County of Denver. The 

Transformational Rapid Rehousing Program (TRRH) will serve over 200 

clients, and support with financial assistance for participants including but 

not limited to: rental assistance, financial assistance, move-in support 

coupled with Critical Time Intervention housing first case management for 

12 months to support client stability, citywide (HOST-202580025).

A motion offered by Council President Sandoval, duly seconded by Vice Chair 

Romero Campbell, that Council Resolution 25-1195 be approved for filing, carried 

by the following vote:

Aye: Alvidrez, Lewis, Romero Campbell, Sandoval, Sawyer, Torres, Parady7 - 

Nay: 0   
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